Appendix E

## Notice of Exemption

2020100041

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): Housing Authority of the County of Kern 601 24th Street
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Bakersfield, CA 93301
County Clerk County of: <u>Kern</u>	(Address)
Project Title: Milestone Acquisition - E. 11th	n Site
Project Applicant: Housing Authority of the C	County of Kern
Project Location - Specific:	
1411 E. 11th STREET, BAKERSFIEL	_D, CA 93307 (APN 018-040-54)
Project Location - City: Bakersfield	Project Location - County: Kern
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiarie	es of Project:
Acquisition of property consistent with the Housing Assistance Plan for use as permanent housing for persons at risk of or experiencing homelessness.	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Hou	using Authority of the County of Kern
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project	t: Housing Authority of the County of Kern
<ul> <li>Exempt Status: (check one):</li> <li>Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);</li> <li>Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3))</li> <li>Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4);</li> <li>Categorical Exemption. State type and</li> <li>Statutory Exemptions. State code number</li> </ul>	
Reasons why project is exempt:	
Categorically Exempt from review under CEQA in accordance with Section 15326 of the CEQA guidelines, which exempts acquisition of an interest in housing units to implement a Housing Assistance Plan.	
Lead Agency Contact Person: Stephen Pelz	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 661-631-8500 x2005
	the public agency approving the project?  Yes  No
Signature:	Date: 8/31/20 Title: Executive Director
■ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed	by Applicant Governor's Office of Planning & Research
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resourd Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public R	
	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE